M24649

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	, J.	HORNE
'J. HORNE MAY - 6 2024		

500427891365

04/18/24--01017--012 **35.00



Office Use Only





Samuel H. Johnson, Esq. P: 214.382.0300 F: 214.466.2481 E: sam@jfbusinesslaw.com Licensed in Texas and Oklahoma

April 9, 2024

<u>Certified Mail 8589071052700222083611</u> Florida Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Statement of Change of Registered Office or Registered Agent or both for Corporations

Good morning,

Enclosed please find:

- 1. Statement of Change of Registered Office or Registered Agent or both for Corporations for <u>A Native Tree Service, Inc. (M24649</u>) with our check No. 1319; and
- 2. Statement of Change of Registered Office or Registered Agent or both for Corporations for <u>Native Landscape Service</u>, Inc. (M05176) with our check No. 1318

Please return file-stamped copies of each form once they have been recorded in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Please contact my office if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Thank you kindly for your assistance.

Sincerely, Samuel H. Johnson, Esq.

SHJ:ejr Enclosures

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

1. The name of the corporation: <u>A NATIVE TREE SERVICE, INC.</u>

2. The principal office address: 15733 SW 117TH AVE., MIAMI, FL 33177

3. The mailing address (if different): 10207 STEDFAST COURT, RUSKIN, FL 33573

4. Date of incorporation/qualification: 12/16/1985 Document number: M24649

5. The name and street address of the current registered agent and registered office on file with the Florida Department of State: (If resigned, enter resigned)

DAYNE TOMASETTI

15733 SW 117TH AVE., MIAMI, FL 33177

6. The name and street address of the new registered agent (if changed) and /or registered office (if changed):

JASON RIVERA

10207 STEDFAST COURT, RUSKIN, FL 33573

P.O. Box NOT acceptable

The street address of its registered office and the street address of the business office of its registered agent, as changed will be identical.

Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an officer authorized by the board, or the corporation has been notified in writing of the change.

JASON RIVERA

Printed or typed name and title

Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent. Or, if this Jocument is being filed merely to reflect a change in the registered office address. Thereby confirm that the corporation has been notified in writing of this change.

Signature of Registered Agent

If signing on behalf of an entity:

Typed or Printed Name

* * * FILING FEE: \$35.00 * * *

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE MAIL TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314 (CR2E045 (04/13)